3 / 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
3287	First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
P. Disto Pa	rulia Sub-Divn Halda PS Halda Year 2022 FIR No. 87/22 Date 24/05
2 2911 NOCA	K Sections 4 III Act - Sections 4
E ADRAGE	iv) Other acts & Sections (35006) Electricity 4. Diary Reference: Entry No. 1122 Time 16:15 6x5:
os ar General I	Diary Reference : Entry No. 1/22 2003 (Amend mut Act 2007)
Occurren	ce of Offence: Day Tuesday Date 24/05/22 Time 13:30 Mm. received Date 24/05/22 Time 16:15 Ms GD No 1/22 at the P.S
c) Informatio	received Date 24/05/22 Time 16:15 Ms G.D. No. 1/22 at the P.S
	nation: Written/Oral Typed
5. Place of Occ	urrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx 1 K.K. Louth From Ps.
b) Address	At the home Bemiks of and Mad Jakogir of Banduglat
	Ps. Shalda Dist- Surnha Beat No J.L.NO-131 Halda Municipalis aux
c) In case out	side limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S District
6. Complainant	Informant:
b) Father's	Husband's Name not noted Nayeem, ASSH Eng & Station Manager
c) Date / Ye	ar of birthd) Nationality. Indian
e) Address	Thalda C.C.C. WBSEDCL B- Thalda DIST- Ench'a
7. Details of know	vn/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separa	ite sheet, if necessary): Aced Md Pakager
(masir separa	Me sneet, il necessary). Aced Md Jahager
	S/O Gulan Zilani
	9 Bandhaghet
	Aced Md Jahager S/O Gulan Zelani Pandhaghet Ps Halda Dist Purulia
	Dist- Partie
	Oral Millian
9. Particulars of r	elay in reporting by the complainant/informant
9. Particulars of	elay in reporting by the complainant/informant
9. Particulars of p	elay in reporting by the complainant/informant
9. Particulars of p	roperties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Two Core Scruce Cose Approx Length 12 H: with byfassing arrangement and one LED bulb. properties stolen/involved
9. Particulars of p	roperties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Two Core Scruce Cose Approx Length 12 H: with byfassing arrangement and one LED bulb. properties stolen/involved
9. Particulars of p	roperties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Two Core Scruce Cose Approx Length 12 H: with byfassing arrangement and one LED bulb. properties stolen/involved
9. Particulars of p	elay in reporting by the complainant/informant
9. Particulars of p	roperties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Two Core Scruce Cose Approx Length 12 H: with byfassing arrangement and one LED bulb. properties stolen/involved
9. Particulars of p	elay in reporting by the complainant/informant
9. Particulars of p	elay in reporting by the complainant/informant. MA. Iroperties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): TWO COTE SCTUCE COS approx. Length. 12. H. With InfoMing Arrangement and one LED Bulb. properties stolen/involved. IVU.D. Case No., if any: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written lighed Complaint which is treated as FIR is conclosed hursenith Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s):1/s. 135 (1)(6) of Electricity— Act. 2003. (Amendment Act. 2007)
9. Particulars of par	properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Two core Service Code of from length 12 H. with Infalling a Wangament and one LED Bullo. properties stolen/involved. t/U.D. Case No., if any MA: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written lyfed Complaint which is treated as FIR is enclosed durumith Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135 (1) (6) of Electricity—Act. 2003. (Amendment Act 2007) case and teck up the investigation/directed. Asy Wrishnapada Gorain to take up the sterred to PS.
9. Particulars of par	properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): TNO Core Service Cose appres length 12 H. with Byfalling arrangement and one LED bulb. properties stolen/involved. t/U.D. Case No., if any: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written lighed Complaint which is treated as FIR is crelebed herewith Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s): 1/8. 135 (1)(b) of Electricity— Act 2003. (Amendment Act 2007)
9. Particulars of par	elay in reporting by the complainant/informant. MA. properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Two core Service Cost affires Linguis 12. H. with infalling arrangement and one LED bulb. properties stolen/involved. th. Case No., if any: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written lifted Complaint which is treated as FIR is concluded surreinful. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) 1/s. 135 (1) (6) of Electrically Act. 2003. (Amendment Act. 2007) case and teok up the investigation/directed. Asy Krishnapada Gorain to take up the sferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the mant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
9. Particulars of par	elay in reporting by the complainant/informant. MA. properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Two core Service Cost affires Linguis 12. H. with infalling arrangement and one LED bulb. properties stolen/involved. th. Case No., if any: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written lifted Complaint which is treated as FIR is concluded surreinful. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) 1/s. 135 (1) (6) of Electrically Act. 2003. (Amendment Act. 2007) case and teok up the investigation/directed. Asy Krishnapada Gorain to take up the sferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the mant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
9. Particulars of par	elay in reporting by the complainant/informant. MA. properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Two core Service Cost affires Linguis 12. H. with infalling arrangement and one LED bulb. properties stolen/involved. th. Case No., if any: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written lifted Complaint which is treated as FIR is concluded surreinful. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) 1/s. 135 (1) (6) of Electrically Act. 2003. (Amendment Act. 2007) case and teok up the investigation/directed. Asy Krishnapada Gorain to take up the sferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the mant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
9. Particulars of par	properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Two core Service Code of from length 12 H. with Infalling a Wangament and one LED Bullo. properties stolen/involved. t/U.D. Case No., if any MA: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written lyfed Complaint which is treated as FIR is enclosed durumith Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135 (1) (6) of Electricity—Act. 2003. (Amendment Act 2007) case and teck up the investigation/directed. Asy Wrishnapada Gorain to take up the sterred to PS.

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant Name. A SOKE KUMAR SEN

Rank. S9 OF POLICE, JHALDA PS.

Number if any. DIST-PURULIA - 24/05/22.

Inspector In charge The Ica Police Station Dist-Purulia.

Sub:- F.I.R. against MD. JAHAGIR, S/o- Gulam Zilani, resident at Bandhaghat, PS- Jhalda, Dist-Purulia.

Dear Sir,

(Amendment) act-2007 to the effect that MD. JAHAGIR, 5/o- Gulam Zilani, resident at Bandhaghat, PS-Jhalda, Dist-Purulia was enjoying electricity unauthorized i.e. Service cable tapping from existing Service Cable due to this reason he has committed theft of electricity U/s 135 (1)(b) of the electricity (Amendment act-2007) on 24.05.2022 at 01.30 PM.

Md. Ishteyaque Nayeem, (A.E &S.M), Jhalda CCC, WBSEDCL.

Along with.

- 1. Asraf Khan, (O.E), Jhalda CCC, WBSEDCL.
- 2. Priya Ranjan Mahato, (HG. TSH), Jhalda CCC, WBSEDCL.
- Gopal Ch. Goswami, SO, Purulia Regional Office, WBSEDCL.
- 4. Dayamay Mahato, Sr. TSH, Regional Office, WBSEDCL.
- 5. Sankar Ch. Mahato, ACM, S&LP, Regional Office, WBSEDCL

Entered the premises of MD. JAHAGIR, S/o- Gulam Zilani, resident at Bandhaghat, PS- Jhalda, Dist-Purulia.

having consumer Id- 242149765, Meter no IPBB277045 and inspected his/her premises. During the inspection theft of electricity was detected i.e. by tapping the incoming service cable i.e. U/S 135(I)(b) was detected. The details of bypassing the arrangement was damage installation of the incoming wire and top 2 (two) piece of wire by which electricity directly flow to his house without energy registration in WBSEDCL energy meter.

From the above by-passing system he/she uses the following electrical equipments.

- Electrical Bulb- 07 nos.
- 2. Color T.V- 01 no.
- Electric Fan 05 no.
- 4. Cooler-01
- Refrigerator- 01
- Washing Machine- 01
- Mixture grinder- 01
 Out of which I seized the following.
- 1. Two core service cables approx length 12 ft. with bypassing arrangement and one LED bulb.

Seizure list was prepared at the site and accused person refuse to sign/signed. The inspection team left the premises at 02.00 P.M on 24.05.2022. The accused person has committed an offence U/S 135(I)(b) of the electricity act-2003 subsequently electricity (Amendment) act-2007. You are requested to take cognizance of this complaint & treat it as F.I.R. and action may be taken as per rule.

Enclosed:-

Copy of Seizure list.

Seized articles as per seizure list.

Received on 24/05/22 at 16:15 4545 and started Thatda Ps. Casemor 87/22 Obt. 24/05/22 US-135(1)(6) of Electricist-Act. 2003 (Amendment Act 2007)

Yours Laithfully,

Asstt. Eng. & Station Manager

Jhalda Customer Care Centre

W. B. S. E. D. C. L.